

S MARRINER & COBB - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE BID TAB

Bid Results: March 9, 2023 at 3:00PM

| BASE BID | | | | DEARBORN CONSTRUCTION | | GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING | | KEENAN EXCAVATING | | GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL | | PRATT & SONS | | DLM PROPERTY CARE | |
|------------------|------|-----|--|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Item No. | Qty. | UOM | Item Description | Unit Cost | Ext | Unit Cost | Ext | Unit Cost | Ext | Unit Cost | Ext | Unit Cost | Ext | Unit Cost | Ext |
| W1 | 203 | LF | 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main (DI Main provided by Owner) | \$618.00 | \$125,454.00 | \$400.00 | \$81,200.00 | \$190.00 | \$38,570.00 | \$538.50 | \$109,315.50 | \$650.00 | \$131,950.00 | \$300.00 | \$60,900.00 |
| W2 | 7 | LF | 6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main (DI Main provided by Owner) | \$230.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$275.00 | \$1,925.00 | \$180.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$538.50 | \$3,769.50 | \$650.00 | \$4,550.00 | \$275.00 | \$1,925.00 |
| W3 | 1 | EA | 8-inch Gate Valve (Valve provided by Owner) | \$1,530.00 | \$1,530.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$14,428.90 | \$14,428.90 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| W4 | 1 | EA | 6-inch Gate Valve - Cut-in (Valve provided by Owner) | \$7,320.00 | \$7,320.00 | \$5,998.00 | \$5,998.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$14,428.90 | \$14,428.90 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| W5 | 1 | EA | 1-inch Air Release Valve | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,536.75 | \$4,536.75 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| W6 | 1 | EA | 2-inch Blowoff | \$2,810.00 | \$2,810.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$6,403.70 | \$6,403.70 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| W7 | 1 | EA | 1-inch Copper Service - Short side | \$3,860.00 | \$3,860.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$8,588.24 | \$8,588.24 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| W8 | 2 | EA | 1-inch Copper Service - Long side | \$7,690.00 | \$15,380.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$8,542.06 | \$17,084.12 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| W9 | 1 | EA | 1-inch Copper Service - Reconnect | \$1,060.00 | \$1,060.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,890.00 | \$4,890.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,550.00 |
| W10 | 30 | CY | Gravel Borrow | \$38.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$30.00 | \$900.00 | \$38.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$110.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$30.00 | \$900.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| W11 | 15 | CY | Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade | \$66.00 | \$990.00 | \$45.00 | \$675.00 | \$40.00 | \$600.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$40.00 | \$600.00 | \$35.00 | \$525.00 |
| W12 | 20 | CY | Rock Excavation | \$468.00 | \$9,360.00 | \$245.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$400.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| W13 | 80 | CY | Aggregate Subbase Course Type D | \$46.00 | \$3,680.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$200.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| W14 | 45 | CY | Aggregate Base Course Type A | \$60.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,025.00 | \$250.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$95.00 | \$4,275.00 | \$48.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| W15 | 55 | T | HMA Binder Course - 19MM | \$240.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$280.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$275.00 | \$15,125.00 | \$150.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$280.00 | \$15,400.00 | \$225.00 | \$12,375.00 |
| W16 | 35 | T | HMA Surface Course - 9.5MM | \$250.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$280.00 | \$9,800.00 | \$300.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$175.00 | \$6,125.00 | \$280.00 | \$9,800.00 | \$225.00 | \$7,875.00 |
| W17 | 1 | LS | Work Zone Traffic Control | \$4,400.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$22,125.00 | \$22,125.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$12,390.00 | \$12,390.00 |
| W18 | 1 | LS | Flagging | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| W19 | 5 | HR | Foreman | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$60.00 | \$300.00 | \$95.00 | \$475.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$85.00 | \$425.00 |
| W20 | 5 | HR | Laborer | \$80.00 | \$400.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$85.00 | \$425.00 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 |
| W21 | 5 | HR | Excavator w/ Operator | \$220.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$175.00 | \$875.00 | \$195.00 | \$975.00 | \$225.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$210.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| W22 | 5 | HR | Loader w/ Operator | \$170.00 | \$850.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$185.00 | \$925.00 | \$190.00 | \$950.00 | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$145.00 | \$725.00 |
| W23 | 5 | HR | Dump Truck w/ Driver | \$110.00 | \$550.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$110.00 | \$550.00 | \$105.00 | \$525.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$105.00 | \$525.00 |
| TOTAL BID | | | | | \$215,894.00 | | \$173,748.00 | | \$150,245.00 | | \$290,145.61 | | \$279,600.00 | | \$125,000.00 |

5% Bid Bond
Addenda

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Cells highlighted in yellow indicate a mathematical error in the submitted bid. The total bid amount shown has been adjusted to the correct amount.